# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7283579

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ADAM MOORE	10/05/2021
JOSEPH COUTURE	10/05/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SWELL VENTURES LLC		
Street Address:	2330 LEIBEL STREET		
Internal Address:	SUITE 104		
City:	WHITE BEAR LAKE		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55110		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17577261				

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1414

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123051502

Email: rthompson@dewittllp.com **BRIAN L. STENDER Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 2100 AT & T TOWER

Address Line 2: 901 MARQUETTE AVENUE

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 103416.0010 NAME OF SUBMITTER: **BRIAN L. STENDER** SIGNATURE: /Brian L. Stender/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/18/2022

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=SwellAssignment#page1.tif source=SwellAssignment#page2.tif source=SwellAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 059619 FRAME: 0990 507236660

source=SwellAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 059619 FRAME: 0991

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, as the undersigned named inventor(s), have sold, assigned and transferred, and/or by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer my/our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions disclosed in APPENDIX A.

nventors: Adam Moore and Joseph Couture							*************	
into the following Assignee:							*************	
Swell Ventures LLC	*********				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
vith a principal place of business at								****
2330 Leibel Street; Suite 104, '	Whit	te Bea	r Lak	e, Mì	N 55110	, USA		

For purposes of this assignment, Assignee shall include successors and assigns.

Such assignment in and to the application shall include any utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continuation-in-part applications or any other applications entitled to claim priority thereto, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues, reexaminations, reviews, oppositions, certificates and/or extensions of such Letters Patent, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and further including the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present and future infringement of the rights assigned or to be assigned, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent to Assignee.

I/We further authorize Assignee, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in the U.S. and any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim priority to the filing date of the applications and otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the Paris Convention, and request the issuance of any and all Letters Patent for the inventions to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee.

I/We do hereby covenant and agree with Assignee, that I/we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I/we or my/our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to Assignee and its representatives all facts known to us relating to the inventions and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

I/We covenant and agree with Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, option or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me/us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I/We hereby authorize Assignee, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert the filing date, application number, title and any other indicia identifying the application herein when ascertained.

Delivery of this Assignment by copy, however transmitted, constitutes valid and effective delivery. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 059619 FRAME: 0992

Inventor/Assignor:		
Legal Name of Inventor:	dam Moore	
Inventor Signature:		
Date:	0/5/21	
Inventor Address (city, state, country):		White Bear Lake, MN, USA
Inventor Citizenship: U		강한 그러지 하고 있다는 그는 그런 그림도 그리고 발표하는 그 생활하는 말라지 않는데 밝힌 사람

Inventor/Assignor: Legal Name of Inventor:	Joseph Cor	uture			
Inventor Signature:		William St.			
Date:		45/21			
Inventor Address (city, state, or	ountry):	Lino Lakes, Mi	i, USA		
Inventor Citizenship:					

# APPENDIX A

PT	U.S.	Filing Date:	Title:
Reference	Application		
No.	No.:		
4910.06U <b>S</b> 01	16/818,776	March 13, 2020	ADJUSTABLE WATER FLOW DEFLECTION
			DEVICE FOR A WATERCRAFT AND
			METHODS OF USE
4910.06US02	17/412,639	August 26, 2021	ADJUSTABLE WATER FLOW DEFLECTION
			DEVICE FOR A WATERCRAFT AND
			METHODS OF USE
4910.07US01	29/727,925	March 13, 2020	ADJUSTABLE WATER FLOW DEFLECTION
			DEVICE
4910.08US01	16/818,824	March 13, 2020	WATER FLOW DEFLECTION DEVICE FOR
			A WATERCRAFT AND METHODS OF USE
4910.09US01	29/727,166	March 9, 2020	WATER FLOW DEFLECTION DEVICE

Page 4 of 4 PATENT REEL: 059619 FRAME: 0995

**RECORDED: 04/18/2022**